Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's street address previously recorded on Reel 013523 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 59-25 LITLE NECK PARKWAY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael M. Itano	11/21/2002
Harley B. Lang III	11/21/2002
Thomas J. Luenow	11/21/2002
Patrick S. McNutt	11/21/2002
Michael S. Silbaugh	11/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway
City:	Little Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10303200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500047034

Fax Number: (206)903-3739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-628-7739

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com Correspondent Name: George C. Rondeau, Jr. Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue Address Line 2: 2600 Century Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George C. Rondeau, Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0127

Total Attachments: 5

source=59259-47 Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=59259-47 Assignment#page1.tif

source=59259-47 Assignment#page2.tif

source=59259-47 Assignment#page3.tif

source=59259-47 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0128

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2002	EX		. EL852792426
FORM PTD-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		EET		IENT OF COMMER tent and Trademark O
	117			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the at	tached orig	inal document	or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and a	ddress of	receiving part	ty:
1) MICHAEL M. ITANO 2) HARLEY B. LANG, III	Name: <u>.LE</u> \	/ITON MA	NUFACTURI	NG CO., INC.
3) THOMAS J. LUENOW 4) PATRICK S. MCNUTT 5) MICHAEL S. SILBAUGH	Internal Add	ress:		
6)				<u>n</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		_		
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Addre	ess: <u>59-25</u>	LITLE NECK	(PARKWAY 7
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>L!TTL</u>	E NECK	Stat	e <u>NY</u>
Execution Dates: 1) NOVEMBER 21, 2002 4) NOVEMBER 21, 2002	Zip: <u>11362</u>		· .	
2) NOVEMBER 24, 2002 F) NOVEMBER 24, 2002	۱			Vaa VN-
2) NOVEMBER 21, 2002 5) NOVEMBER 21, 2002 6) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional names 8	addresses a	attached?	Yes <u>_X</u> .No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed the filing date of the application.	ogether with a neion is NOVEMBE	w applica R 25, 200	On,	Yes <u>_X</u> .No
NOVEMBER 21, 2002 6) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to	0/3/3	w applica R 25, 200	On,	Yes <u></u> No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed the filing date of the application.	gether with a ne ion is <u>NOVEMBE</u> B. Patent N	ew applica R 25, 200 o(s).	tion, 2.	_Yes <u>A</u> NO
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached.	ogether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N	ew applica R 25, 200 o(s).	ion, 2.	Yes <u>_X</u> .No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed the filing date of the application. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached.	ogether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number	ew applica R 25, 200 o(s).	ion, 2.	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached.	ogether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number	ew applica R 25, 200 o(s).	tion, <u>2</u> .	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached to the applicate of	ogether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number	ew applicate R 25, 200 o(s). X No er of applicatived	tion, 2.	1
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Internal Address: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. 2600 Century Square	gether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number patents invo	ew applicate R 25, 200 o(s). X No er of applicatived	2. ations and	1
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate. A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Internal Address: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.	gether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number patents invo	ew applicate R 25, 200 o(s). X No er of applicatived	2. ations and	<u>1</u>
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Internal Address: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. 2600 Century Square Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue	gether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number patents invo	wapplicate R 25, 200 o(s). X No er of applicate lived	ations and 1):	<u>1</u>
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the applicate A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Internal Address: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. 2600 Century Square Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue	gether with a neion is NOVEMBE B. Patent N d? Yes 6. Total number patents invo	wapplicate R 25, 200 o(s). X No er of applicate lived	ations and 1):	<u>1</u>

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael M. Itano, Harley B. Lang, III, Thomas J. Luenow, Patrick S. McNutt, and Michael S. Silbaugh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4213 Stone Way North, #307, Seattle, Washington, 98103; 12224 102nd Place Northeast, Kirkland, Washington, 98034; 17705 65th Avenue West, Lynnwood, Washington, 98037; 31733 Northeast 110th Street, Carnation, Washington, 98014; and 17725 Northeast 103rd Court, Redmond, Washington, 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "OPTICAL FIBER CLEAVER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York, 11362, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0130 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	11_/
11-21-02	Hart
Date	Michael M. Itano
State of	_) ss.)
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael M. Itano is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Dated
11/21/02 Date	Harley B. Lang, III
State of <u>WA</u> County of <u>KING</u>	_) ss
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that Harley B. Lang, III is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Signature of

Printed Name __

My appointment expires

11/21/02	Manne 1 June
Date	Thomas J. Luenow
State of WA)
County of KING) ss.)
person who appeared bef	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas J. Luenow is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument e his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Signature of Notary Public Printed Name SHIRLEY WARD My appointment expires
11-21-02 Date	Patrick S. McNutt
State of)) ss)
person who appeared befand acknowledged it to b	nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Patrick S. McNutt is the Fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument e his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Signature of Notary Public August Ward
	Printed Name SHIRLEY WARD My appointment expires 9-19-06

11-21-02 Date	Michael S. Silbaugh
State of WA County of KING) ss.
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael S. Silbaugh is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Signature of Notary Public Printed Name SHIRLEY WARD My appointment expires 9-19-06
1272107_i.DOC	